Actual

9.78%
6.62%
6.32%
6.22%

6.00%
6.00%
2.27%
7.00%
5.00%
7.00%
4.75%
2.20%
2.50%
2.50%
4.00%
-4.40%
3.73%
-9.00%
12.00%
7.00%
9.00%
6.00%
9.00%
15.00%
22.50%

GPEST (CFS) 7/22/2024

%
Estimate

8.15%
4.19%
4.00%
4.00%

6.00%
6.00%
2.27%
7.00%
5.00%
7.00%
4.75%
2.20%
2.50%
2.50%
4.00%
-4.40%
3.73%
-9.00%
12.00%
7.00%
9.00%
6.00%
9.00%
15.00%
22.50%

~NoO s WOWN =

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DATE

07/06/24
07/08/24
07/10/24
07/13/24
07/15/24
07/17/24
07/20/24

07/22/24
07/24/24
07/27/24
07/29/24
07/31/24
08/03/24
08/05/24
08/07/24
08/10/24
08/12/24
08/14/24
08/17/24
08/19/24
08/21/24
08/24/24
08/26/24
08/28/24
08/31/24
09/02/24
09/04/24
09/07/24

DAY

Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat

Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat

P o w E R @ Grand Prize Estimate |s§7u/22/24

PB SALES

$19,789,516
$12,863,436
$14,883,284
$21,724,660
$13,715,576
$15,824,076
$23,076,744

$14,538,511
$16,773,521

® Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH COVERAGE
JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW/ CUMUL

$20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.110 33%  3.3%
$29,230,011 $29,000,000 $13,700,000 2.110 22%  5.4%
$39,909,342 $41,000,000 $19,400,000 2.110 25%  7.8%
$54,761,162 $54,000,000 $25,900,000 2.082 36%  11.2%
$64,472,019 $64,000,000 $30,700,000 2.082 23%  13.2%
$75,675,729 $75,000,000 $36,000,000 2.082 27%  15.6%
$92,235,426 $91,000,000 $43,600,000 2.087 3.9%  18.8%
$102,553,655 $102,000,000 $48,900,000 2.087 25%  20.8%
$114,458,109 $114,000,000 $54,600,000 2.087 2.8%  23.1%
2.087 4.0%  26.1%

2.087 26%  28.0%

2.087 3.0%  30.2%

2.087 42%  33.1%

2.087 27%  35.0%

2.087 3.0%  36.9%

2.087 43%  39.7%

2.087 2.8%  41.4%

2.087 32%  43.2%

2.087 41%  45.6%

2.087 29%  47.2%

2.087 29%  48.7%

2.087 46% 51.1%

2.087 31%  52.6%

2.087 31%  54.1%

2.087 49%  56.3%

2.087 34%  57.8%

2.087 36%  59.3%

2.087 6.0%  61.8%

NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE
COVERAGE column.

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to
$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is
subj_Fct to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid foIIow,in§1an election for the annuity.
1[2) he probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRA ERAGE_column.
he robabllltP/ of getting hit'in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE
umn.

COVERAGE co

Graduated Payments

1st Payment
2nd Payment
3rd Payment
4th Payment
5th Payment
6th Payment
7th Payment
8th Payment
9th Payment
10th Payment

11th Payment
12th Payment
13th Payment
14th Payment
15th Payment
16th Payment
17th Payment
18th Payment
19th Payment
20th Payment
21st Payment
22nd Payment
23rd Payment
24th Payment
25th Payment
26th Payment
27th Payment
28th Payment
29th Payment
30th Payment

Total

1,715,864
1,801,657
1,891,740
1,986,327
2,085,643
2,189,925
2,299,421
2,414,392
2,535,112
2,661,868

2,794,961
2,934,709
3,081,444
3,235,517
3,397,293
3,567,157
3,745,515
3,932,791
4,129,430
4,335,902
4,552,697
4,780,332
5,019,348
5,270,316
5,533,832
5,810,523
6,101,049
6,406,102
6,726,407
7,062,727

114,000,000



