

## **Grand Prize Estimate**

Issued 07/22/24

## **Saturday Start**

## **Graduated Payments**

						ACTUAL	ADVERTISED	CASH	COVERAGE		RAGE	1st Payment	1,715,864
	%		DATE	DAY	PB SALES	JACKPOT	JACKPOT	AMOUNT	RATE	DRAW/	CUMUL	2nd Payment	1,801,657
Actual	Estimate											3rd Payment	1,891,740
		1	07/06/24	Sat	\$19,789,516	\$20,000,000	\$20,000,000	\$9,500,000	2.110	3.3%	3.3%	4th Payment	1,986,327
		2	07/08/24	Mon	\$12,863,436	\$29,230,011	\$29,000,000	\$13,700,000	2.110	2.2%	5.4%	5th Payment	2,085,643
		3	07/10/24	Wed	\$14,883,284	\$39,909,342	\$41,000,000	\$19,400,000	2.110	2.5%	7.8%	6th Payment	2,189,925
9.78	% 8.15%	4	07/13/24	Sat	\$21,724,660	\$54,761,162	\$54,000,000	\$25,900,000	2.082	3.6%	11.2%	7th Payment	2,299,421
6.62		5	07/15/24	Mon	\$13,715,576	\$64,472,019	\$64,000,000	\$30,700,000	2.082	2.3%	13.2%	8th Payment	2,414,392
6.32	% 4.00%	6	07/17/24	Wed	\$15,824,076	\$75,675,729	\$75,000,000	\$36,000,000	2.082	2.7%	15.6%	9th Payment	2,535,112
6.22	% 4.00%	7	07/20/24	Sat	\$23,076,744	\$92,235,426	\$91,000,000	\$43,600,000	2.087	3.9%	18.8%	10th Payment	2,661,868
6.00	% 6.00%	8	07/22/24	Mon	\$14,538,511	\$102,553,655	\$102,000,000	\$48,900,000	2.087	2.5%	20.8%	11th Payment	2,794,961
6.00		9	07/24/24	Wed	\$16,773,521	\$114,458,109	\$114,000,000	\$54,600,000	2.087	2.8%	23.1%	12th Payment	2,934,709
2.27			07/27/24	Sat	* , ,	<b>*</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*****	7-1,,	2.087	4.0%	26.1%	13th Payment	3,081,444
7.00		11	07/29/24	Mon					2.087	2.6%	28.0%	14th Payment	3,235,517
5.00		12	07/31/24	Wed					2.087	3.0%	30.2%	15th Payment	3,397,293
7.00		13	08/03/24	Sat					2.087	4.2%	33.1%	16th Payment	3,567,157
4.75	% 4.75%	14	08/05/24	Mon					2.087	2.7%	35.0%	17th Payment	3,745,515
2.20	% 2.20%	15	08/07/24	Wed					2.087	3.0%	36.9%	18th Payment	3,932,791
2.50	% 2.50%	16	08/10/24	Sat					2.087	4.3%	39.7%	19th Payment	4,129,430
2.50	% 2.50%	17	08/12/24	Mon					2.087	2.8%	41.4%	20th Payment	4,335,902
4.00	% 4.00%	18	08/14/24	Wed					2.087	3.2%	43.2%	21st Payment	4,552,697
-4.40	% -4.40%	19	08/17/24	Sat					2.087	4.1%	45.6%	22nd Payment	4,780,332
3.73	% 3.73%	20	08/19/24	Mon					2.087	2.9%	47.2%	23rd Payment	5,019,348
-9.00	% -9.00%	21	08/21/24	Wed					2.087	2.9%	48.7%	24th Payment	5,270,316
12.00	% 12.00%	22	08/24/24	Sat					2.087	4.6%	51.1%	25th Payment	5,533,832
7.00	% 7.00%	23	08/26/24	Mon					2.087	3.1%	52.6%	26th Payment	5,810,523
9.00	% 9.00%	24	08/28/24	Wed					2.087	3.1%	54.1%	27th Payment	6,101,049
6.00	% 6.00%	25	08/31/24	Sat					2.087	4.9%	56.3%	28th Payment	6,406,102
9.00	% 9.00%	26	09/02/24	Mon					2.087	3.4%	57.8%	29th Payment	6,726,407
15.00		27	09/04/24	Wed					2.087	3.6%	59.3%	30th Payment	7,062,727
22.50		28	09/07/24	Sat					2.087	6.0%	61.8%	Total	114,000,000

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to \$20,000,000 Cash Value \$9,600,000

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.